Fesolution Ho. 1995- 07

E 30, 1995,

WHEREAS, certain events have occurrea requiring adjustments in the 1994-05
General Purpose Fund Buaget,

HOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED Py the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
Y. lennessee assemoled in regqular session on this the 17th day of January

SECTION 1. The Genera] Purpose Fund is hereby amended as follows:

STATE- JTPA LITERACY
ABE I
Funa 141 Approved Budget Amended
ACCT,: ® Account Budaget Amendments Budget
Estimated Pevenue
STATE- JTPA LITERACY B0% 19.850.50 + 729,50 20,580.00
FEDERAL-JTPA LITERACY 40% 14,374,580 - 654,50 13,720.00
JTPA Literacy 34,225.00 + 75,00 34,300.00
Estimated Expenditures
L6000 JIP  State- JTPA Literacy
71600 105 JTP  Supervisor 26,265.00 0 26,265.00
71600 355 JTP Travei 1,800.00 0 1,800.00
71600 429 JTP  Instructional Material 1,357.00 + 130.00C 1,487.00
71600 435 JTP  Gffice Supplies 500.00 0 500.00
7 iB00 JTP  Empioyvee Benefits
Y1600 201 JTP  Sociai Security (6.2%) 1,630.00 0 1.630.00
Ti600 204 JTP Srate Fetirement 2,288.00 = 52.00 2,236.00
Ti600 212 JTP Medicare (1.45%) 385.00 = 3.00 382.00

- v e
H

SECTIOH 2. BE IT FURTHEP FESQOLVED
Commissioners of Weakiey County, T
resolution are herepy repeaieq.

» that all resolutions of the Boara of Countv
iennessee. which are in conflict with this

iUl

+

BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
assage, ne puplic welfare reguiring it. This resoiution shall pe spread
minutes of the Board of County Commissioners,

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF
k

5 HE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING HMEMBERS GF THE WEAKLEY

T
LEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AHD APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

o~

Chairman, Health/Eaucation Committee Chairman, Finance Wavs & Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner that the foregoing amendment
be approvea. Secondedq oy Commissioner .

Upon peing put to a roii cali vote, motian .
ATTEST: APPROVED:

fave Butts, County Cierk Ron Gifford, County Executive

Thig the oay of , 1995,




